1© KEMET Electronics Corporation • P.O. Box 5928 • Greenville, SC 29606 • 864-963-6300 • www.kemet.com	 A4068_A755 • 12/13/2016
One world. One KEMET
Benefits
•	 Through-hole form factor
•	 Low impedance
•	 High ripple current
•	 Long life
•	 105°C/5,000 hours

Single-Ended Conductive Polymer Aluminum Solid Electrolytic Capacitors
A755 Series, 105°C
Part Number System
A 755 KS 687 M 0E AA E014
Capacitor
 Class
Series Size Code
Capacitance
Code (pF)
Tolerance
Rated Voltage
(VDC)
Packaging ESR
A = Aluminum Single-Ended
Conductive
Polymer Solid
Capacitor
105°C
5,000 Hour
See Dimension
Table
First two digits
represent
significant figures
for capacitance
values. Last digit
specifies the
number of zeros
to be added.
M = ±20% 2.5 = 0E
4 = 0G
6.3 = 0J
10 = 1A
16 = 1C
20 = 1D
25 = 1E
See Ordering
Options Table
Last 3 digits
represent
significant
figures for ESR
values.
(mΩ)
2© KEMET Electronics Corporation • P.O. Box 5928 • Greenville, SC 29606 • 864-963-6300 • www.kemet.com	 A4068_A755 • 12/13/2016
Single-Ended Conductive Polymer Aluminum Solid Electrolytic Capacitors
A755 Series, 105°C
Ordering Options Table
Diameter Packaging Type Lead Type Lead Length
(mm)
Lead and
Packaging Code
Standard Bulk Packaging Options
5 – 18 Bulk (bag) Long Lead
(Loose Standard Leads) 15 Minimum AA
5 – 18 Bulk (bag) Cut Leads 5(1) BA
5 – 18 Bulk (bag) Formed Leads 5(1) CA
Standard auto-insertion packaging options
5 Ammo Tape and Box Formed to 2.5 mm H0 = 16±0.5 FA
5 – 8 Ammo Tape and Box Formed to 5 mm H0 = 16±0.5 DA
6 – 8 Ammo Tape and Box Straight
H = 18.5±0.5
 (for 8 x 12  H =
20±0.5)
EA
10 – 13 Ammo Tape and Box Straight H = 18.5±0.5 EA
Contact KEMET for other Lead and Packaging options
(1)Contact KEMET for custom Lead Length and options 3 to 10 mm

120 Hz 20°C (µF)
Case Size
D x L (mm)
ESR
100 kHz
20°C (mΩ)
RC
100 Hz
105°C
(mA)
LC
20°C 2
minutes (µA)
KEMET
Part Number
2.5 2.9 680 8 x 12 14 4800 255 A755KS687M0E(1)E014
2.5 2.9 820 8 x 12 14 4800 308 A755KS827M0E(1)E014
2.5 2.9 1500 10 x 12 13 5250 563 A755MS158M0E(1)E013
4 4.6 560 8 x 12 14 4800 336 A755KS567M0G(1)E014
4 4.6 1200 8 x 12 14 4900 720 A755KS128M0G(1)E014
6.3 7.2 220 5 x 11 18 2000 208 A755BQ227M0J(1)E018
6.3 7.2 680 8 x 12 14 4500 643 A755KS687M0J(1)E014
6.3 7.2 1000 8 x 12 13 4500 945 A755KS108M0J(1)E013
6.3 7.2 1500 10 x 12 13 5250 1418 A755MS158M0J(1)E013
10 11.5 270 8 x 12 15 4820 405 A755KS277M1A(1)E015
10 11.5 560 8 x 12 15 4820 840 A755KS567M1A(1)E015
10 11.5 820 8 x 12 14 4820 1230 A755KS827M1A(1)E014
10 11.5 1000 10 x 12 13 5100 1500 A755MS108M1A(1)E013
10 11.5 1500 10 x 12 13 5100 2250 A755MS158M1A(1)E013
16 18.4 270 8 x 12 15 4100 648 A755KS277M1C(1)E015
16 18.4 470 10 x 12 13 5250 1128 A755MS477M1C(1)E013
16 18.4 560 10 x 12 13 5250 1344 A755MS567M1C(1)E013
16 18.4 1000 10 x 12 12 5250 2400 A755MS108M1C(1)E012
20 23 100 8 x 12 20 4420 300 A755KS107M1D(1)E020
20 23 150 8 x 12 20 4420 450 A755KS157M1D(1)E020
25 28.8 47 8 x 12 25 2320 176 A755KS476M1E(1)E025
25 28.8 100 8 x 12 25 2500 375 A755KS107M1E(1)E025
25 28.8 220 8 x 12 25 3000 825 A755KS227M1E(1)E025
25 28.8 270 10 x 12 15 4850 1013 A755MS277M1E(1)E015
25 28.8 330 10 x 12 15 4850 1238 A755MS337M1E(1)E015
VDC VDC Surge Rated Capacitance Case Size ESR RC LC Part Number
7© KEMET Electronics Corporation • P.O. Box 5928 • Greenville, SC 29606 • 864-963-6300 • www.kemet.com	 A4068_A755 • 12/13/2016
Single-Ended Conductive Polymer Aluminum Solid Electrolytic Capacitors
A755 Series, 105°C